registered on 26 June 2018. The dividend will be subject to dividend withholding tax of 20% which amounts to
4,4 cents per share. This will result in a net dividend of 17,6 cents per share payable to those shareholders who are not
exempt from paying dividend withholding tax.

32.	 RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD REPORTED ITEMS

Application of SAICA Circular 2/2017

In prior years the Group applied the guidance in SAICA Circular 9/2006 to determine the fair value of revenue and
purchases. It was concluded that revenue, cost of sales and other expenditure included an interest element which was
separately disclosed in finance income and finance costs.

In June 2017 SAICA issued Circular 2/2017 which replaces Circular 9/2006. Circular 2/2017 stipulates the factors to be
considered, at a transaction level, in determining whether a transaction contains a financing element.

No transactions have been identified which contained a financing element when applying the factors contained in
SAICA Circular 2/2017.

The comparative figures have therefore been restated as follows:

Impact of change: 2017

R000’s
Previously

stated
Impact of

change Restated

Effect on statement of
comprehensive income
Revenue  2 452 766  16 157  2 468 923
Cost of sales  (1 645 066)  (8 307)  (1 653 373)
Finance income  17 751  (16 157)  1 594
Finance costs  (32 353)  8 307  (24 046)
Effect on statement of cash flows
Cash generated by operations before movements in working
capital and proceeds on disposal of rental assets  253 188  7 850  261 038
Net finance costs  (14 602)  (7 850)  (22 452)

The change had no impact on the statement of financial position at 28 February 2017.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
for the year ended 28 February 2018

104 Value Group Limited Integrated Annual Report 2018

33.	 NEW STANDARDS AND INTERPRETATIONS

Standards and interpretations effective and adopted in the current year

The Group has adopted the following amendment for the 2018 financial statements. The impact of the amendment
is not material.

Amendments to IAS 7: Disclosure initiative

Disclosure initiative: Amendments requiring entities to disclose information about changes in their financing liabilities.